RECEIVED
0CT 1 4 2011

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __3

1. CONTRACTOR: J. C. Evans Construction Co., LP Project: 11WC902
Ronald Reagan Blvd.
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1117400  to Sta. 1160+00 Roadway: North Phase 3

Purchase Order
Number:

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor)

4. Reasons: 3F (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. The Change Order compensaltes the Contractor for installing fencing
along the ROW where properly was donated for the project (Madison). This Change Order also adds quantities to the Prep ROW, Excavalion,
Embankment, and Curb & Guller Items in the Contract for the portion of the roadway north of SH 195; which were inadvertently omitted by the
Engineer during the bidding process.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

are attached.

9. New Special Provisions to Item__ N/A__ No. __ N/A__| Special Specification Iltem _ N/A

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

’T_h; conlractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees 10 waive The following information must be provided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
||lexpenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensalion as a resull of this change.

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $75,804.00

Date /&/r2. /1t

THE CONTRACTOR

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

b%‘zd:r l‘-’lﬂuﬁg‘rﬂ,
>

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
A = /ﬂ/&t//'/ [J APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/,’/ / / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
Vil OJ APPROVED [] REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Program Mapager Date
Design Engmeers Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A (J APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

{é == ///:‘4"'1

L7 T

/ A,d 2= County Judge
FPPROVED

Date



SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

00°'F08'S.$ 00°8.p'cov'LS 00'pL9'L88'LS SIVLOL
00'879' 1 00°8p9'LE a0y 00y 00708 000 00°ZLES v3 L AL) 317D 5002255
00°L18°55% 00°418'55% 00°00L'9 00°00L'9 00'08 00°0 47 (D AL ) 3ON3d UM £00Z-Z5§
00°0S5 B3 0000568 00°08E 00ZVE 00°056% 00'8E 41 (1AL ¥3LLND ONY 8802 INOD Y00Z-6Z5
001813 00'65 )25 00'65'2E 4 00°181 00'8.6°LCL 00°8.6°LEC1 Ad (£ 72)(8 ALNANOD SNIA)TVNIA) LNIWHNYEWI $00Z-2EL
00'r80'cs 00°091'05¢ 00°0pS'L8 00°LLL 00°920°L¥E 00°69.°98 AD (NYHD ONY AMGH) NOLLYAYIX3 $00Z-0LL
00'0£5'9% 00°00Z'FL6S 00°08Z 002 00°0L9'L06 00'8.2 00°692'c$ Y1S MOY d3ud Z00Z-001
]
_”___,__._Mzww_..q% 1802 WalLl ALLLNYND ALILNYND 1802 Wall ALLLNYND 3214d LINN LINA NOLLdIY2S30 W3Ll
Qa3singy
o
3N (1onA30)40 A0¥ |, 45noinaud + TNIONO
Swiaj| yoesuod g 3N8vL

31VH ATHNOH 3LV ATHNOH ¥0oav1

320]G OJul pa2E|d S|BLSLEW PUB HIOAA JUNDIDY 52404 1y 3718V L

Z060MLL #123fo1g £ ¥3IGWNN ¥30Y0 FONYHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Olher
2. Differing Sile Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable matenal
2C. New development (condilions changing after PS&E compleled)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable){/tem 9)
2F. Sile conditions altered by an act of nalure
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Addilional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispule resolulion (nol resulling from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project complelion
3E. Reduclion of fulure maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31, Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by slate provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommaodation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting lhird party)
4D. Olher
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requesled change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Addilional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way nol clear (Counly responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan Blvd North, Phase 3
Williamson County Project No. 11WC902

Change Order No. 3

Reason for Change
This Change Order compensates the Contractor for installing fencing along the ROW
where the property was donated for the project (Madison).
This Change Order also adds quantities to the Prep ROW, Excavation, Embankment,
and Curb & Gutter Items in the contract for the approximate 200 LF of roadway north of
SH 195. The plans sheets were added to the plans during the bidding process, but the
Engineer inadvertently omitted some of the quantities revisions to the Contract Items.

These quantities will be deleted out of the Reagan North Extension Phase 4 project.

Following are the new items required as a result of this change order:

Item Description Qty Unit
552-2003 [WIRE FENCING (TY C) 6700 LF
552-2005 |GATE (TY 1) 4 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $75,804.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $9,559,450.71. The original Contract amount was
$9,449,782.66. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $109,668.05 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.95% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E



