KELTIV W

Received ‘RE————
| ' 201l CEIVED
R & JUL & ZUll
JUN 30 2011 ‘ JuL 01 201
HNTB Corporation
HNTB Corparation rourWWILEIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS By: (ST
Round Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 1 —
1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Co., LP Project: 11WC902
Ronald Reagan
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 973+00  to Sta. 975+00 Roadway: North Phase 3
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): minor_ (Major/Minor)
csJ:
4. Reasons: 4B {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

4B. Third Party Accommodation. Third Party requested work. This change order provides payment for additional work by the
contractor to relocate and encase a 6” waterline that crosses Ronald Reagan near CR 245, per the request of Chisholm Trail Special
Utitity District (CTSUD).

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: Refer to attachment
7. New or ravised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: 314 - 317
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A_ | Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees [0 waive The fouowlng Information must be pmeded

lany and all claims for additional compensation due (o any and ail other

expenses; sdditional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of . 3
Keompansation as a resurt of s change. Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
Amount added by this change order: $32,650.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date {7/ &?/éﬂ

By ééﬁi @LZ‘;«_’
Typed/Printed Name é& cpz Qo_)fm_)

Typed/Printed Title ?{?-w \ }Aﬁd&e‘;&,
~J L]

RE ED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
0 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Project Manager Date
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
// W 1/ / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
74 V f2o1 ) 0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
77 Prdgram Manager / / Date

Design Engmeer’s Seal:

t4 Date
EST APPROVAL

MO 7-12 I

_ nty Judge Date
e APPROVED Prec |"(l I\‘lj (o LA i Ve vl

See Attached Plan Sheets ”




SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM

00°055°ZE$ 00'055'2¢$ 00'0% SIVLOL
00°085% 00'085$ 0zZ'0 0Z0 00°0$ 00°0 00°006°2% NOL LHOIIM Ag (.SISONLLLIY NOYI 3TLLING IMY-015
00°05L'LS 00'051'1$ 00°Z 002 00°0% 00'D 00°845% v3 9N1d ONY LN ONIANTINI '(.9) SNOLLISNNOD 1IM IMM0LS
00'PPL'ZLS 00'PPLTLS 00'84Z 00942 00°0% 000 00°65% 41 ANIVHLSIYH LNIOr ONY 3HIM IMY-0LS
HIDVHL ONIGNTONE #1-HOS ‘006D Idid DAL .9
009425 00'3428 00'9LZ 00942 000 00'L$ 41 SWILSAS S505
JALLOILOYG ALIIYS NOLLYAYIXT HONTHL
00°09%°LLS 00°098°21$ 00'064 00064 00'0% 000 00765 Enl WwnaNadol|  vaL-e-ss0s
TIVM.B/E 'NIW 'Idid LNIWISYINT 133US .94
NNE¥3IONN
ATNSERG 1509 W3Ll ALLLNYND ALUNYND 1502 WAl ALLLNYND JORdd LINN 1IN0 NOLLdRDS3a
EETE]
M3N t1anaalie aav ATSNOIAIN + TYNIDINO
swaj| jpejuo) g 3718VL
J1VH ATHNCOH Hoav
¥201S Qjui pAJB[H S[EUIBN PUB JIOAA JUNCIDY 52404 Iy 319V L
ZO6IMEL #12aloid £ CHIGHNN ¥3AHO0 FINYHD




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS8E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable malerial
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in slte conditions (unforeseeable)(/tem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third parly to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Conltractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROwW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibllity for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Project

Ronald W. Reagan Blvd. North Phase Il
Williamson County Project No. 11WC902

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This change order provides payment for additional work by the contractor to
relocate and encase a 6" waterline that crosses Ronald Reagan near CR 245,
per the request of Chisholm Trail Special Utility District (CTSUD). This work is
necessary to complete the roadway construction, and CTSUD has requested it
be included in the roadway contract. The 68” waterline crossing will be encased in
a 16" steel encasement pipe.

The prices submitted by the contractor, J.C. Evans Construction were reviewed
and compared favorably to prices from similar projects.

Following is a description of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
5055-B-16A ;?Q,&TAELFIE_L{(EEEQS(:%%NT PIPE: M. 190.00 | LF
5058 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE | 51605 | (7
o[ Lo LTINS [y |
st0aws | VVET CONNECTIONS (5, INCLUDING CUT | 5 o A
510-KW6 | DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS(6") BY WEIGHT 0.20 TON

This change results in a net increase of $32,550.00 to the contract amount, for
an adjusted contract total of $9,482,332.66. The original contract amount was
$9,449,782.66. As a result of all change orders to date, including this change
order, $32,550.00 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.3 % net
increase in the contract cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



YSELZ OAY AR
wnnm -65LEL SWXIL WL

LE02 HOHVYW 0S¥ 31 " UINAB 1S3 OFs

NATINW HSYD WOBEN3 NOQHOD

YTINSYAIL IVIDDAS R4

_ﬁ QWM%Q— Qm._)Oﬂmm

./wv-
.‘ ; Z3Li0)

4 Y34IVHE "B HYON

o &7
4 30

"HF "NOSNHO '3 143804

NYWA00D AYD
2H3N9ID DN
e o SY0LoHHId
o ® LHOINYOW HIHINNZP 3dINVO SNOEYIN NOSTIM A4V
18113308 JHOVNVIN TVYANID  INHAISHEd HIIA INHAISHId

' G¥2 HD ANV € ISYH AATE NYOYIH aTVNOH 40
NOILDISHILNI 4O 1SYIHIHON 31091
NOILYDO 134 INIT HIALYM

BEEQ Arm 1enadg
[TeL], WoysIyy)

: dﬁ? WHO...B.NOQH

SleS s e




(AT JLNG IHY WM LSTIM D00y

E1E-d Pl WO ANIONE

O3l e Jls BVA2L

d44TVH

4259 X1 'ueioly

046 i 158
RUIBT AUIN RS 118 L WousiyO
SNOILYDOT3Y INM BILYM "0ATE NV 3 QTVNOY

it .\a__\.m / §

“HL0id UDLITISUcD L0ADDO s

TEY| DA DCBY DU [T

AmH BUL L
AoAl SOMD0DM J5WUL JOL SEDLID DUD SILLDND S JBUL0 D9.000M LDDG B0 S P S S Y

ISILON TOYINOD RAdYML

LN U0 LONJEU0D ADmDO0 J wcoavou.u%uw

WSOy mOLoY SUi U] DUNDY 04 KDW %0.STID0W UEDOUL JO4 SEDLED DUD SHLLOCIT “¥JoLLD
5004 DAOU B0 ATEOM 0 1 509 UDIEOMD DD OILIBLOAG b1k oKl UDIILOADL UOILFIN 18 I0A D055 E

150D UjlR VA HGOXL OF WI0RUCOOUE NOW Bl UpIA Buy S

TSILOM TV LHIRNDHIANS

“199/0.0 04} [O 480D By D RiUIPIILE FUDLUODLDID 4O
it otba BULSE ba Lumopuody0z

LAyl ! SOUIDUY BUL 40 UOIIUGBLLD L Qi 1UOND.G
-x._-.ﬁ Foads pUD BRIl @y udemisg Sap 351D LU SULE Ay C0TU0DODAIT 0% aDuE
nei DUl§ 'UCH DD 120UT LjL 40 A1 BuL oL jou @acoyDieo NSL) O 14s iUgAd

aul mmmm.a_tuu_w_u-&n 17021 SujLENY

L) e 04 00URLSLBJ BNCW SEOLWY SUD Tuoxl OSOu|GL
OO0 DOASISO0  J00UDU] O SLUKJLTES DuDIg

.wq.w_w.uoﬂ__w-.n: DSU|DILE0S ANy SAROUS RIUDGEAC s JuiDe
E ug,

oL ois 01 LaymiEons jsdo

€501 3q s
149NPRY pik0-006) PO UE Eieso Ul L 8Ly .u.ﬁunumwu poEoda. it

DD D Bl 4T LEOD wBi
ULATMOH DISadod Ayl AARENLD j| BJ0Us U] YODE (L SO Inw ntr%uo_
e .n&:.. 030,

SBLDA BGUAUSY] ADUas © B0 00 MOLI0LIL0D T30 DO POD S000
TIOWNI0() 430 JAU07) ML Uy BIR|260E AD PUD SRUNSTINT G 5 DUD ULD4S ‘RIS
0 ULlA BOUOLJIODI0 Ul 30 PeEodTiD DDADWR .S W S gpﬁ_vot LUBWaY SOLSOASY 3

WOy TAS AuD weoD Builprus

24 0140 Smm.w_cv.o.._:.i w "RADD g1 J0 B3 p0d W!ﬂog Lorﬂ_hcmu 2L

U0l DUD

DU IO} DUD DS >O0i DUD Dind USUL DUD Dulismy IOk

Ueto UiDw A0U DU} 40 PUO OUO0 DAGO) OL DOJNDOJ Sqpa JOSS00:U07 SuL ‘Bupsyl

403 DODIADID JCU B0 SiU0PAY 04} JO SUDILIMRIAD | j0-s Pumje U0 Bl LyD)
Vs out uo 0IOETa S0
Jujum 0L 00D SOULLIE SO EBAPA Auo wo 340-Supacg AUOWDA Lu0AD a3
91 DO30K K000 DI 0 SdEouT WA Buloo i Buo By H0Hq DD

LYilm SAM0A YT AD0JG 9) SUGMDOA SOCTOI0U PO ﬂsfmg SOLID IO YL

DINFERId BOUN 0.0 YIYa SeADA . ju0S0(D0 K9L0j0dWw

e .
o %:o..—..n.._. ﬂaup o»nlvwoo .....u.r__..ﬂn.n ._«Mn slma hﬁ;rml..mm%_u!-.ﬁa.@o | HOu
P 250" o BUTLOWE B Saly ook 'R Brid o) Dasnb. damla JB150

“a0uibul BUL pUD paiso
DUl om0 DL WO s

) .x_—::
FUO[ LI BULIDD PRZ|ICLND SoU

0 Aps0l20;SID5  Ua0g Soy A DL O] DOOW B HOUT
u...n«uol xw.c:u_..w 1Y ccn_fwwr-.a.._ .ﬁ_—e: p bl 4o LOILDU SO O

A0 s DD LIWIDT  Sqie SUOW (N WOUg JOLOA Lijim LINILEUUD or 1 5
: *L o ﬁr-nwwwﬁuz *ﬂh I s la?—-@_xn o) SO 38 u.dﬂm L)
: Bl

o cw

.?x)xo.ﬁ. oL LS g Wi L e o)

LD JLB0 ) Jodo.sd S0pan K 0 Ao . Lo {3 X0 OU} O) oDDw 3 -G—»

[LIECNCNETE R !n.,-ar .Mv&ruﬁo -7 ﬂp )
SOMIDUYIS BMWL LDl B OSG| O) INIDAD $10)040W DUD

0 60 wi0M UIND $O &
TROUIIE ilenboasane DU eama) showis b [

PobYDD SO UDNE) SRUDNDOLOE L4 USOULILE Uile DOWI0 L 0D G4 0T JOm BULL)
i N7 T cw_fa.._ _hxw:r o mu.. SUo 041 h»n...: s L a._ —u\.c_
WORNEN BUL NS LY Uilm UDw BURNIRY LD L0 SUMODENUS N0 6 L0WD SO0 J0US JOLI0I1U0) D)

Dulaoma ) BUL AD DOUIDACD BOROUS SUIDW JULOM BuUiiTINT DL FUDHIBUUDDE]

2. 'DBATUS JOU DUD MOLI0. coLneﬂu—.uwM:onWQ.au—n u‘w—“w._m
i = 4 : i
o 1 R T S A S i 50 RS
i )R e O] nﬂu%fo.ﬂ _nwax_h_‘.wnwsﬂ.. w..“mw.e.deo o ‘.mw__, b PasroD ue
Bujxsom BUp OL 08013 AN LOA LEIAU DL GLOIG SHDD Y 'ITUDDX0 7,010 1007 euL 1D
P us...wh_rsauuub R o oo s ST e Do B B b ars 05
—O_w:.vn xﬂm..._u 1 —eu_.Ci.u u BuoRl Jwiom Cullepxo Lr. LHO LIS 3DUS .Bﬁomuﬁsu oLkl

.vuo..m,s_uuta:r o
s oL s0)ad a1 DRGNS PUO DX 40 D45 eUL Ag Dadau 3 sBguftuy o K
o un.\dv.m_.w uﬁh: “BUpUed) wu o)l DYl LD 122533 U DUO LU SDJDDUVOL
VHSQ 430w 10U} HOLSAS Aia)0% L J0§ SUOLODY puo _suoyd 190 _Lhuouei.m
JBU0I MO DLl S8 Ol 19160 D IoApUNol LS pajoboy v

95 Ao 35 oPLO BuUp | DO ‘X0 USUTIL ¥ CL0W LOU DIO 9D e SOD|S
5010 S b, S5 TesD) 1D TSy ot Pub £ Lbjos i) odhond

120440 U, BUD LDUL D 45 (YHS0) Lo(iD sy LDio5 ouOl

LR DS DRIE YOUG |0ADIRD S 0008 PUO 31045 0D00,

VGooyddn §9 AQ @D|Q0 P TS I IVE L Rl T a0 U B oS Tl Ledus. )L

ﬁbﬁghv.:ol!aon_.a..ugs-uﬁs_n
YL KOD YOOR (0 Cud B BV CSAL 0 10 L0 PUD USDUL 30 c.u.__v 0y Pnl.ca adidge !

Ul OyE L0 UMOUS SO BONC DOYOdoUd Bul J0 PULOLURD SUL LD 00 TiN0e0d LOLIDSAYTI

Wy Loufosy oyL oL noul 51 °Au0 L) BulLRLDse0 LD DN jTudd 142040 90 005U
SRR R SRR el R S TP R R
“OIIDAD LOWID U
i900 Sl UD DOSDG UADUT DUO BLDWIKD AICO 050 SubiG sl rﬂnnn%.hﬂ Hagmsuﬁ._mw_uum..—-,m
toetmio D 0008 2 ISR 251 BB Rt B S R

oeld.g VUL OLOLUOP|IIU BROD 04 yiie DULS0L R0 o) DESISUOCSII B J04DDJLUD) UL

(opaoduay oo TESLARSY o) S a0 i0-Zu%, 20N
oaay SIS 0, 4 UDNE IOIA Lot 1202 b N Al
JDILER S wudu.:.swca 203 BUDud) Az, b ELSDNDha uoc..oo.t,—!qa.wn il %_ ‘0oud) Aud
OLiAolo ) 040:0G 00(L0U $anou LEOB 40 JOURD L, 3030 ML LSS BOUE 0 L300 U0;
DU Ut UL UD Wﬂ._ _UHMW SEMUN HIOR SIjL J0, IPOW SO LIUOLS LUeADD DJ3x
SO LU S0y ¥, Sl Ml sod SO D00 sEy ULe P 0J PCEOS LD LINILTOD
B, 20 "0} 2 B SO 303 Apiacaad (UG Sulis Sesudy vy

ko oMo ol -u.\.v!.u?.m il Af pOD00 SO W:n o0 egpe puo A ossecsu og Lpw
S| D0 P CASuSUT Sul ULS POLOWRICOD BO 15 UOILINJLEU0D 30 S0I0UCI S

“Rpi Oalp0 LLULED slu s JO 0L TRdEL
TS wud UDNOUUL AUPUE 40D0 ILIDT U PUD (NISL] GRSMLIT UOILIDILINLEI0D I Ty

LOLI0IIUDD 0ur AQ USTOLD 84
EOUS 0S0USI0 JO U000l U0 SDOULDA TOLDL0E UOLLSNUENLGD STEONE o E.Mﬁm v

DUD SLUD My p00 SR AL SUSIRe 00L04d pu 08 Apixouad w.,._..ﬁ up yay G
e el
ep odipods oG pLITDAS DJ0 ROopNEl BuDum EO[UOGEDTY (gl BUL ULpA D1DJ20007 (4}
UOLLINILELOT 10} 01
BUp 0L s0wad SOEpINED JO 1D30Y h.m JRA pUD B Kyipanpe KinioN (4)
CON B EOM [DSBUEY BOT UOLLINALSU0D A DINIDD B e
A qodos pud el BOSUYIBAD Eung 5 420101 DUD "BLOU K LIOA D)
“BD[1 N4 PU0d Dy S2A 0 84 SEATI0 vow.ztm (=1
A i3 PO M0) SOWILED |0 HQUSSIOO0 VORI SBxoquown 000K Ui DL wee.
UIIPUCD TLTID UL JPLLUG SO Of PNOe Uo|}iPuod DOoD U ouL Uo ucmwmoou
PO 0 SIULDA0IGW] DOSODC A UL LM LUCD u| FOXOCECW Duligixa o CRt
ILPUDD JBLLAA 0 0MHE O] pAdoKo.s

MU 10y IN. i ELeD Dul DOgInLE qu.._ "3} 9 "FINOTOW
. .mo.r-_hw .awq_._-_— dcbnn.w.g rh__oggﬁn .‘.ooh._...n 1o WTADIS O3

LA DEUDTWOD i
839",_.53__a..r_.:alunc_.d—uo._EouET_orEnm?.aﬁquuo ey

0w aou dub Buiadisu) of &nw-n naf..—.ﬁ—.é 12 o&:rn—xciu b3 L0y L0
DUD LORD Kp) oA DR EDT 000 0 ocv ru +..wn b a Ay 0.1
40 AJ0030 Sy L0} h:m.&wcoaq:.. Oi2in Keelides engoiodesy J_ i u_.«%..
1 - co:mlm“vﬁtn»-w Bt LS Iy U] 0 LSUOD
O LT Oy CL JOIsd 0L20.UST OUL Agq LI0LOK] PO DL IR n-au vn-.m.-.,ﬂ
SopLUEN Doy DY CBUOK MU LD URCLE 10U SRILIILN DueisieD umDUwn JiE Bd
BBUL DUD PL0WIX0 XI00 9D EUmGD Ul L0 UROUS S8UNINED 0 UidBO DUD L1939 ML 2

SUDpOMAas o SBNJ A3 o DU WD IDDUD LT o ODU0IT K3 LUNGT UosLD
1 _a“ﬁﬂ_eia_.ﬂﬁ%_m.w_t%dc LS GNSLD Wil uw.rMuwo.uwo Ui €uop WOt Ason Y 1

SIoN Truwan




[ e —
9LE £0-dd
u.-uun.u..?-i:g.t : "
=" S
e lw -]
—= Pt iie 1 .
1= =godsSy
e e :
= =% _,,.m ~]006
e=— T e o
NN 2 D o W o o R
N 20 G O O Pl
L[] ] i
BT
s=3 42 |
mmm 3 V 413
Z22E 3
*1 B , e =
wmm ﬂ l A TN B T i B O
: € 526
IR EE

t «* Y !
Eo D - TP A A e i - Wi ~~—
ML LTI ..Pl rd \.\.. . = 4 i ~ .ﬂ_..,
ﬁg .H“\|H- \\ ’ oor i Ve —
POMOLYE D0 sl A..&d h.-..w-n»._.ﬂ .u_\ Sig .
EOAETS s et —om— .,.\.\. o - 1) L0 008 walwNeE) 51
e C e -4\ puit A
OnKN] s — = ‘ s Y "
DRy — == - 00.00.5» *37
e Oy ——— !n.\\\\... \\ LIFICOLDZ pLE FLS MYV n.:.l.l. \ ).m\.h\ﬂ.\i...//
ATeOYd DY) ———— ] i - 00005 33 ¥ 341 MILVE S = (T10-l ¥IS) | -5
20 wiivs O3] - == - - T LLIEPEISYI0LE YIS MYV OTYNON o hxﬁlnmtw /
S et \ 3 _
amn -

¥ P WILYE S ~ [LOE VIS 3 /uz_nau

e " \\:-.\ = e ——— R comririy e oniws s P W S A - I.P..|Jv

O] WX O w00 Aeesy 7 LY Ol ITLUe

N YW 40 YUTE OPELY TIO08 T T 4-.\\\. el 1 -v..l.h.n.-n.l_..
Tren T ATIOmOW AT T LT T : : . S e
PR T T e - S < y < N B ol s L — 4 —
WG 8 L 3 &1 o wimangy © % T R T L3HTIZOL % o~ 2\ \ J. e
B A8 LIS OW OXa AT o gﬂﬂéﬂﬂ.ﬂ«%ﬁ |,.. oy JEO%E VLS 0L (0D ¥i o gt
TIE SRUIUN Sarte] TR TDEWNT Wl e Shaesh \VGA\L ~ — —_ )\ | AR
] 2 15T M SLYIIMN TAW Ow SC.ov.2t ot \ LOATSYN TS 3 A1 06 T Y v
- AMLE OTLD LS BXOMORY MOMPAOee M8 ORTE D | e 0 0 TRt Coomenss oo D00 T BTl S _“.mﬂv#-..m
ol A TRUCMA TR O MLOD v MUY W T T LT ﬁ. u Lo O ML Sl
- b S T \SMIVA S T 0] Teeoa) @ T mEe — oty bt
Iiom 4 S = STwASH,
z —— — e ¥ 7 ALY Y O 002 LTrErZE AV
3 e o Ay K oo
53 el 00.00.5% «I¥Y, &5
g °
3

W10 A FRACS JR11 WIoYSD
SNOLLYDO134 3N Y1LYM 'GAT8 NYD3H TIVNOH
1
F]
%
<
¥
i
=
-

z PR I|I|\|\w|1.x|| e )H.”.lu.‘ ¥ 31 0UAS - W0 VIS
“\\0\“\ o ._.\.\\ .// o LTS e~ e m_ S~
— — “(V1-¥0 '006-3 JAd.9 31 91Z 1IVisNI} \ A
..f f -\-Ill..l.....i!. A — \ -\\\.\




APy ) e by dpaadi) L e 1AM MDY M|

W30 INSVD HINOBAL 30d 30 NOLLYTWLSM
SWL30 ONv SOBVONY LS NOILONBLSKOD

ine Tepalt b b S iy g TigEastiss seare mesalnmne g Papat g 2 M wpmienn #) ippreete masns sedelisaeoy N

WLl Lo

‘a’'n's VYL WIOHSIHD

g

LA

Ik LW TR L WGOWINCEA 1T @ 8
~Fre) MI A S0 Wid Al LI T

Euﬁu!—b.igliﬁ.«-ﬂkﬂ‘.

SWPLOY O W TO10A w08 VELIN 0 B DIRSY IWH 1
WO Auimiar 2O 0D M

WiDM LS Vilr] 0J TR
AV 0 SIS GAL M X0vA ITE ¥ olue JULE MO 108 1

ST LY DMLIDeED TIG SIS WK

b
nacon' B 41w 1R DU T

‘h“lﬂ‘q.‘! ““A >
R 1. '%# T
s -
R PAEN S

aum

046 W3 159
RIS AN ROIAS Je1L WIoYILD
SNOLLYDOT3H 3NM HILVM ‘QATE NVOIH QIVNOY |

L2994 X, "soueiold

LO-R —owmsewmimend |

HOILYLS 1571 QW HOUVTH B LR e
SAVLI0 ONY SONVONYLS NCILONBLSNOD

s | A0S NIVHL WICHSIHO

Sy MY (Q3AVd-NOH NIGKN WID0 INGIWOZERD (MW HONSNI
ST¥L130 Oy SOUYONVLS NDILDHLSNOD

"a'N'S vyl WIOHSIHD




